NYC DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINSTRATION SERVICES

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT

EPIN: 85723B0142

BID TITLE: MOBILE LIFT SYSTEM (SIX POST)-NYPD
BID OPENING DATE: 9/5/2023

PROCUREMENT ANALYST |SUKHJEET SINGH

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY — SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

ITEM CODE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

LIFTNOW AUTOMOTIVE
EQUIPMENT CORP

STERTIL KONI USA INC

ARI PHOENIX INC

MONDIAL
AUTOMOTIVE INC

ALDORAY &
ASSOCIATES CORP

MOBILE LIFT SYSTEM (SIX
POST)18,500 LBS LOAD
CAPACITY.1,500 LBS WEIGHT,
TWO (2) TWELVE VOLT (12V)
DEEP CYCLE
BATTERIES.LIFTING FORKS
MINIMUM 12 INCHES

$1,157,800.00

$1,289,880.00

$1,422,188.80

$1,496,986.80

$2,299,243.80
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