NYC DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINSTRATION SERVICES					
OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT					
EPIN:	85723B0142				
BID TITLE:	MOBILE LIFT SYSTEM (SIX POST)-NYPD				
BID OPENING DATE:	9/5/2023				
PROCUREMENT ANALYST	SUKHJEET SINGH				

## FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY – SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

		LIFTNOW AUTOMOTIVE			MONDIAL	ALDORAY &
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EQUIPMENT CORP	STERTIL KONI USA INC	ARI PHOENIX INC	AUTOMOTIVE INC	ASSOCIATES CORP
	MOBILE LIFT SYSTEM (SIX					
	POST)18,500 LBS LOAD					
	CAPACITY.1,500 LBS WEIGHT,					
	TWO (2) TWELVE VOLT (12V)					
	DEEP CYCLE					
	BATTERIES.LIFTING FORKS					
1	MINIMUM 12 INCHES	\$1.157.800.00	\$1,289,880.00	\$1,422,188,80	\$1,496,986,80	\$2,299,243,80